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ELENCO ISCRITTI / RIDER LIST / LISTE DES ENGAGÉS
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC ITA EUS EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI ESP

N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
1 RESTREPO Jhonatan 10009037552 COL 71 ARANBURU ARRUTI Jokin 10010713531 ESP

2 BAIS Mattia 10013879771 ITA 72 BALLARIN MANSO Iker 10042380694 ESP

3 CEPEDA Jefferson 10016009832 ECU 73 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel 10007609329 ESP

4 CHIRICO Luca 10007518086 ITA 74 BOU COMPANY Joan 10014739940 ESP

5 TAGLIANI Filippo 10013582206 ITA 75 IRIBAR Unai 10015710041 ESP

6 TESFAZION Natnael 10075176903 ERI 76 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel 10008748572 ESP
7 VIEL Mattia 10009026034 ITA 77 JUARISTI ARRIETA Txomin 10015300419 ESP

D.S. ELLENA Giovanni 10004887669 ITA D.S. ECHAVARRI MIÑANO David 10042311582 ESP

D.S. SAVIO Gianni 10002048401 ITA

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH KAZ GAZ GAZPROM-RUSVELO RUS
N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
11 ARANBURU DEBA Alex 10042286324 ESP 81 BOEV Igor 10005914758 RUS
12 BATTISTELLA Samuele 10015083480 ITA 82 CANOLA Marco 10005397224 ITA

13 BOARO Manuele 10003272520 ITA 83 CHERNETSKII Sergei 10006658426 RUS

14 CONTRERAS PINZON Rodrigo 10009360783 COL 84 CIMA Damiano 10008924384 ITA

15 MARTINELLI Davide 10008198807 ITA 85 KOCHETKOV Pavel 10003223414 RUS

16 ROMO OLIVER Javier 10107186192 ESP 86 RIKUNOV Petr 10010201350 RUS

17 SOBRERO Matteo 10009976836 ITA 87 STRAKHOV Dmitrii 10008629142 RUS
D.S. ZANINI Stefano 10001067586 ITA D.S. SEROV Alexander 10002522081 RUS

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS BRN IGD INEOS GRENADIERS GBR
N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
21 COLBRELLI Sonny 10006468062 ITA 91 GANNA Filippo 10009164056 ITA

22 BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiago 10035337585 COL 92 HAYTER Ethan 10010182051 GBR

23 NOVAK Domen 10009372406 SLO 93 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian 10007996824 COL

24 PADUN Mark 10010096569 UKR 94 PLAPP Lukas 10055221474 AUS
25 PERNSTEINER Hermann 10006838480 AUT 95 PORTE Richie 10005760164 AUS

26 TEUNS Dylan 10007524756 BEL 96 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro 10016277792 COL

27 WILLIAMS Stephen 10010093135 GBR 97 SWIFT Ben 10004563327 GBR

D.S. PELLIZOTTI Franco 10001354748 ITA D.S. CIONI Dario David 10001125483 ITA

D.S. VOLPI Alberto 10050093107 ITA D.S. TOSATTO Matteo 10001271185 ITA

BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' ITA IWG INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY - GOBERT MATÉRIAU BEL
N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
31 FIORELLI Filippo 10010643207 ITA 101 MINALI Riccardo 10009027852 ITA

32 BATTAGLIN Enrico 10005467447 ITA 102 BAKELANTS Jan 10003038104 BEL

33 COLNAGHI Luca 10015513920 ITA 103 BELLICAUD Jeremy 10015674776 FRA

34 GABBURO Davide 10007742503 ITA 104 DAEMEN Stijn 10015791681 NED

35 TONELLI Alessandro 10007527786 ITA 105 DELACROIX Théo 10026934153 FRA
36 ZANONCELLO Enrico 10009974614 ITA 106 GIRMAY Biniam 10063820223 ERI

37 ZOCCARATO Samuele 10015135620 ITA 107 KREDER Wesley 10005840289 NED

D.S. DONATI Alessandro 10002679608 ITA D.S. DE NEEF Steven 10001294427 BEL

D.S. REVERBERI Roberto 10002233004 ITA D.S. PIVA Valerio 10000984128 ITA

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE GER ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION ISR
N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
41 ALEOTTI Giovanni 10015827855 ITA 111 BERWICK Sebastian 10015606674 AUS

42 BENEDETTI Cesare 10004694073 ITA 112 CATAFORD Alexander 10007211730 CAN

43 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix 10011081424 AUT 113 GOLDSTEIN Edo 10162005818 ISR

44 KONRAD Patrick 10007167775 AUT 114 HOLLENSTEIN Reto 10006060056 SUI

45 PALZER Anton 10113396317 GER 115 MACKELLAR Alastair 10082355206 AUS

46 WALLS Matthew 10010171038 GBR 116 PICCOLI James 10051994206 CAN
47 ZWIEHOFF Ben 10007706228 GER 117 SAGIV Guy 10008682995 ISR

D.S. POITSCHKE Enrico 10001631806 GER D.S. COZZI Claudio 10003125707 ITA

D.S. ZEMKE Jens 10001097191 GER D.S. SØRENSEN Nicki 10001456091 DEN

COF COFIDIS FRA TJV JUMBO-VISMA NED
N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
51 VIVIANI Elia 10005502914 ITA 121 AFFINI Edoardo 10009501233 ITA

52 BERHANE Natnael 10007240325 ERI 122 FOSS Tobias S. 10011133661 NOR

53 CONSONNI Simone 10007890730 ITA 123 HARPER Chris 10010996043 AUS

54 HAAS Nathan 10005768248 AUS 124 HEBMANN Michel 10036464102 GER

55 HERRADA Jose 10004857458 ESP 125 KOOIJ Olav 10022711017 NED

56 SABATINI Fabio 10003105394 ITA 126 KUSS Sepp 10008834660 USA
57 VIVIANI Attilio 10009501132 ITA 127 LEEMREIZE Gijs 10023376475 NED

D.S. DAMIANI Roberto 10002155707 ITA D.S. ENGELS Addy 10001428611 NED

D.S. NIERMANN Grischa Jan 10045464991 GER

EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ITA LTS LOTTO SOUDAL BEL
N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
61 ALBANESE Vincenzo 10009505475 ITA 131 CONCA Filippo 10014969811 ITA
62 BELLETTI Manuel 10003073062 ITA 132 CRAS Steff 10010090307 BEL

63 FRAPPORTI Mattia 10008672891 ITA 133 HOLMES Matthew 10007962973 GBR

64 GAVAZZI Francesco 10003200475 ITA 134 MARCZYNSKI Tomasz 10003245339 POL

65 MARTIN David 10011188124 ESP 135 MONIQUET Sylvain 10015290416 BEL

66 RIVI Samuele 10015389234 ITA 136 OLDANI Stefano 10014972538 ITA

67 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo 10009333808 ESP 137 VANHOUCKE Harm 10014276865 BEL
D.S. HERNANDEZ BLAZQUEZ Jesus 10051605596 ESP D.S. VAN DE WOUWER Kurt 10001040005 BEL

D.S. ZANATTA Stefano 10001067283 ITA



 GranPiemonte
presented by EOLO

 Giovedì 7 Ottobre 2021

ELENCO ISCRITTI / RIDER LIST / LISTE DES ENGAGÉS
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO USA

N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
141 GARCIA CORTINA Ivan 10008658545 ESP 181 MOSCHETTI Matteo 10009189015 ITA

142 GONZÁLEZ RIVERA Abner 10056423971 PUR 182 FILIPPO Baroncini 10032626015 FRA

143 MÜHLBERGER Gregor 10007631557 AUT 183 HELLEMOSE Asbjorn 10015549383 DEN

144 PEDRERO Antonio 10006634780 ESP 184 JENSEN Mattias 10036503306 DEN

145 ROJAS José 10002910990 ESP 185 MOSCA Jacopo 10007733914 ITA

146 SOLER Marc 10008922364 ESP 186 NIBALI Antonio 10009392210 ITA
147 VILLELLA Davide 10008700880 ITA 187 TIBERI Antonio 10030804049 ITA

D.S. SCIANDRI Maximilian 10001012723 GBR D.S. BAFFI Adriano 10000808417 ITA

D.S. POPOVYCH Yaroslav 10001481858 UKR

RLY RALLY CYCLING USA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAE
N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
151 BROWN Nathan 10006467254 USA 191 TRENTIN Matteo 10004774202 ITA
152 DE KLEIJN Arvid 10009817693 NED 192 CONTI Valerio 10007518692 ITA

153 JOYCE Colin 10007895376 USA 193 COSTA Rui 10003259685 POR

154 KING Benjamin 10005487554 USA 194 COVI Alessandro 10009877412 ITA

155 ORONTE Emerson 10007600033 USA 195 MAJKA Rafal 10005380450 POL

156 SWIRBUL Keegan 10009382005 USA 196 POLANC Jan 10050785746 SLO

157 ZUKOWSKY Nickolas 10016094506 CAN 197 RIABUSHENKO Aleksandr 10008692594 BLR
D.S. CARNEY Jonas 10000834988 USA D.S. BALDATO Fabio 10000809528 ITA

D.S. SHEEHAN Clark 10001016359 USA D.S. MARZANO Marco 10001502975 ITA

ARK TEAM ARKEA - SAMSIC FRA THR VINI ZABU' ITA
N° NAME UCI ID NAT N° NAME UCI ID NAT
161 ANACONA Winner Andrew 10006429565 COL 201 MARECZKO Jakub 10008972884 ITA

162 BARGUIL Warren 10007856677 FRA 202 FERRI Gregorio 10010185990 ITA
163 DELAPLACE Anthony 10005874645 FRA 203 FRAPPORTI Marco 10004501891 ITA

164 FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Eduardo 10010984020 COL 204 GRADEK Kamil 10005750262 POL

165 QUINTANA Dayer 10009373214 COL 205 MASOTTO Giulio 10015723983 ITA

166 ROSA Diego 10005894752 ITA 206 ORRICO Davide 10007881737 ITA

167 VOISARD Yanis SUI 207 STACCHIOTTI Riccardo 10008854868 ITA

D.S. CAER Yvon 10024398817 FRA D.S. FRASSI Francesco 10009801226 ITA

TQA TEAM QHUBEKA NEXTHASH RSA
N° NAME UCI ID NAT
171 NIZZOLO Giacomo 10005876160 ITA

172 CAMPENAERTS Victor 10008913371 BEL

173 COATI Luca 10016297596 ITA

174 NIELSEN Andreas 10088487828 DEN

175 PELUCCHI Matteo 10005390352 ITA
176 PUPPIO Antonio 10015722771 ITA

177 VINJEBO Emil 10013118929 DEN

D.S. MISSAGLIA Gabriele 10001104063 ITA

D.S. SANS VEGA Alexandre 10050510611 ESP
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ELENCO ISCRITTI / RIDER LIST / LISTE DES ENGAGÉS
ANS ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI - SIDERMEC ITA EUS EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI ESP

N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
1 RESTREPO Jhonatan COL 71 ARANBURU ARRUTI Jokin ESP

2 BAIS Mattia ITA 72 BALLARIN MANSO Iker ESP

3 CEPEDA Jefferson ECU 73 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel ESP

4 CHIRICO Luca ITA 74 BOU COMPANY Joan ESP

5 TAGLIANI Filippo ITA 75 IRIBAR Unai ESP

6 TESFAZION Natnael ERI 76 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel ESP
7 VIEL Mattia ITA 77 JUARISTI ARRIETA Txomin ESP

D.S. ELLENA Giovanni ITA D.S. ECHAVARRI MIÑANO David ESP

D.S. SAVIO Gianni ITA

APT ASTANA - PREMIER TECH KAZ GAZ GAZPROM-RUSVELO RUS
N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
11 ARANBURU DEBA Alex ESP 81 BOEV Igor RUS
12 BATTISTELLA Samuele ITA 82 CANOLA Marco ITA

13 BOARO Manuele ITA 83 CHERNETSKII Sergei RUS

14 CONTRERAS PINZON Rodrigo COL 84 CIMA Damiano ITA

15 MARTINELLI Davide ITA 85 KOCHETKOV Pavel RUS

16 ROMO OLIVER Javier ESP 86 RIKUNOV Petr RUS

17 SOBRERO Matteo ITA 87 STRAKHOV Dmitrii RUS
D.S. ZANINI Stefano ITA D.S. SEROV Alexander RUS

TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS BRN IGD INEOS GRENADIERS GBR
N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
21 COLBRELLI Sonny ITA 91 GANNA Filippo ITA

22 BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santiago COL 92 HAYTER Ethan GBR

23 NOVAK Domen SLO 93 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian COL

24 PADUN Mark UKR 94 PLAPP Lukas AUS
25 PERNSTEINER Hermann AUT 95 PORTE Richie AUS

26 TEUNS Dylan BEL 96 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro COL

27 WILLIAMS Stephen GBR 97 SWIFT Ben GBR

D.S. PELLIZOTTI Franco ITA D.S. CIONI Dario David ITA

D.S. VOLPI Alberto ITA D.S. TOSATTO Matteo ITA

BCF BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE' ITA IWG INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY - GOBERT MATÉRIAU BEL
N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
31 FIORELLI Filippo ITA 101 MINALI Riccardo ITA

32 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA 102 BAKELANTS Jan BEL

33 COLNAGHI Luca ITA 103 BELLICAUD Jeremy FRA

34 GABBURO Davide ITA 104 DAEMEN Stijn NED

35 TONELLI Alessandro ITA 105 DELACROIX Théo FRA
36 ZANONCELLO Enrico ITA 106 GIRMAY Biniam ERI

37 ZOCCARATO Samuele ITA 107 KREDER Wesley NED

D.S. DONATI Alessandro ITA D.S. DE NEEF Steven BEL

D.S. REVERBERI Roberto ITA D.S. PIVA Valerio ITA

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE GER ISN ISRAEL START-UP NATION ISR
N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
41 ALEOTTI Giovanni ITA 111 BERWICK Sebastian AUS

42 BENEDETTI Cesare ITA 112 CATAFORD Alexander CAN

43 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix AUT 113 GOLDSTEIN Edo ISR

44 KONRAD Patrick AUT 114 HOLLENSTEIN Reto SUI

45 PALZER Anton GER 115 MACKELLAR Alastair AUS

46 WALLS Matthew GBR 116 PICCOLI James CAN
47 ZWIEHOFF Ben GER 117 SAGIV Guy ISR

D.S. POITSCHKE Enrico GER D.S. COZZI Claudio ITA

D.S. ZEMKE Jens GER D.S. SØRENSEN Nicki DEN

COF COFIDIS FRA TJV JUMBO-VISMA NED
N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
51 VIVIANI Elia ITA 121 AFFINI Edoardo ITA

52 BERHANE Natnael ERI 122 FOSS Tobias S. NOR

53 CONSONNI Simone ITA 123 HARPER Chris AUS

54 HAAS Nathan AUS 124 HEBMANN Michel GER

55 HERRADA Jose ESP 125 KOOIJ Olav NED

56 SABATINI Fabio ITA 126 KUSS Sepp USA
57 VIVIANI Attilio ITA 127 LEEMREIZE Gijs NED

D.S. DAMIANI Roberto ITA D.S. ENGELS Addy NED

D.S. NIERMANN Grischa Jan GER

EOK EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ITA LTS LOTTO SOUDAL BEL
N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
61 ALBANESE Vincenzo ITA 131 CONCA Filippo ITA
62 BELLETTI Manuel ITA 132 CRAS Steff BEL

63 FRAPPORTI Mattia ITA 133 HOLMES Matthew GBR

64 GAVAZZI Francesco ITA 134 MARCZYNSKI Tomasz POL

65 MARTIN David ESP 135 MONIQUET Sylvain BEL

66 RIVI Samuele ITA 136 OLDANI Stefano ITA

67 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP 137 VANHOUCKE Harm BEL
D.S. HERNANDEZ BLAZQUEZ Jesus ESP D.S. VAN DE WOUWER Kurt BEL

D.S. ZANATTA Stefano ITA
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ELENCO ISCRITTI / RIDER LIST / LISTE DES ENGAGÉS
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO USA

N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
141 GARCIA CORTINA Ivan ESP 181 MOSCHETTI Matteo ITA

142 GONZÁLEZ RIVERA Abner PUR 182 FILIPPO Baroncini FRA

143 MÜHLBERGER Gregor AUT 183 HELLEMOSE Asbjorn DEN

144 PEDRERO Antonio ESP 184 JENSEN Mattias DEN

145 ROJAS José ESP 185 MOSCA Jacopo ITA

146 SOLER Marc ESP 186 NIBALI Antonio ITA
147 VILLELLA Davide ITA 187 TIBERI Antonio ITA

D.S. SCIANDRI Maximilian GBR D.S. BAFFI Adriano ITA

D.S. POPOVYCH Yaroslav UKR

RLY RALLY CYCLING USA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAE
N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
151 BROWN Nathan USA 191 TRENTIN Matteo ITA
152 DE KLEIJN Arvid NED 192 CONTI Valerio ITA

153 JOYCE Colin USA 193 COSTA Rui POR

154 KING Benjamin USA 194 COVI Alessandro ITA

155 ORONTE Emerson USA 195 MAJKA Rafal POL

156 SWIRBUL Keegan USA 196 POLANC Jan SLO

157 ZUKOWSKY Nickolas CAN 197 RIABUSHENKO Aleksandr BLR
D.S. CARNEY Jonas USA D.S. BALDATO Fabio ITA

D.S. SHEEHAN Clark USA D.S. MARZANO Marco ITA

ARK TEAM ARKEA - SAMSIC FRA THR VINI ZABU' ITA
N° NAME NAT N° NAME NAT
161 ANACONA Winner Andrew COL 201 MARECZKO Jakub ITA

162 BARGUIL Warren FRA 202 FERRI Gregorio ITA
163 DELAPLACE Anthony FRA 203 FRAPPORTI Marco ITA

164 FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Eduardo COL 204 GRADEK Kamil POL

165 QUINTANA Dayer COL 205 MASOTTO Giulio ITA

166 ROSA Diego ITA 206 ORRICO Davide ITA

167 VOISARD Yanis SUI 207 STACCHIOTTI Riccardo ITA

D.S. CAER Yvon FRA D.S. FRASSI Francesco ITA

TQA TEAM QHUBEKA NEXTHASH RSA
N° NAME NAT
171 NIZZOLO Giacomo ITA

172 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL

173 COATI Luca ITA

174 NIELSEN Andreas DEN

175 PELUCCHI Matteo ITA
176 PUPPIO Antonio ITA

177 VINJEBO Emil DEN

D.S. MISSAGLIA Gabriele ITA

D.S. SANS VEGA Alexandre ESP
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